compared to $2.6 million of income for the corresponding period in 2018, primarily due to the remeasurement of
certain foreign currency-denominated contracts.

For the three-months ended March 31, 2019, we had depreciation of $27.2 million and amortization of $28.7 million.

At March 31, 2019, our multi-year backlog was approximately $23.3 billion and our 12-month backlog was
approximately $6.1 billion.

Supplemental Unaudited Pro Forma Financial Information

The supplemental unaudited pro forma financial information for the three-months ended March 31, 2019 set forth
below gives effect to the GET transactions as if they had occurred on January 1, 2019. This supplemental unaudited
pro forma information is based on Wabtec�s preliminary unaudited financial data for the three-months ended March 31,
2019 and GE Transportation�s preliminary unaudited financial data for the period from January 1, 2019 through
February 24, 2019. After February 24, 2019, the financial results of GE Transportation are consolidated with those of
Wabtec.

Three Months Ended March 31, 2019

In millions
Preliminary Wabtec

Historical

Preliminary GE
Transportation
Historical(1)

Supplemental Pro
Forma Combined

Wabtec/GE
Transportation

Net sales $ 1,593.6 $ 517.6 $ 2,111.2
Income from operations $ 67.3 $ 17.8 $ 85.1
Net (loss) income $ (4.0 ) $ 16.2 $ 12.2

(1)

GE Transportation’s preliminary historical financial results are presented for the period from January 1, 2019
through February 24, 2019 and do not include adjustments for purchase accounting, harmonization of accounting
policies and other transaction-related costs. From the consummation of the GE transactions on February 25, 2019,
GE Transportation’s financial results have been consolidated with those of Wabtec.

The supplemental unaudited pro forma financial information set forth above is based on preliminary results and has
not been audited or reviewed by either Wabtec�s or GE Transportation�s independent registered public accounting